
Job No.:                     

Location:      State:  
Date: 6/11/2019 Tuesday      Town:   

     Recorder: AMT      Weather:
Interval (dd) : 15

(In Minutes)
Start End Volume LOS V/C Start End Volume LOS V/C

07:30 08:30 563 16:30 17:30 682
Street
Name-->
HOUR GRAND
ENDING U turn Left Through Right Total U turn Left Through Right Total U turn Left Through Right Total U turn Left Through Right Total TOTAL

00:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 6 1 7 9
00:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 4 5
00:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5 0 5 7
01:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 4
01:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5 0 5 6
01:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
01:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 3 4
02:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 1 5 6
02:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
02:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 3
02:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
03:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
03:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
03:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
04:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 5
04:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 11
04:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6
04:45 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 11 0 11 0 0 3 0 3 18
05:00 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 10 0 10 0 0 5 1 6 20
05:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 12 0 12 0 0 5 0 5 18
05:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 15 0 15 0 0 6 0 6 23
05:45 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 23 0 23 0 0 10 0 10 36
06:00 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23 0 1 8 0 9 33
06:15 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 1 22 0 0 16 0 16 40
06:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 35 0 35 0 0 17 0 17 54
06:45 0 1 0 3 4 0 3 1 1 5 0 0 41 0 41 0 0 22 0 22 72
07:00 0 2 0 0 2 0 3 0 1 4 0 1 45 1 47 0 0 17 0 17 70
07:15 0 3 0 3 6 0 7 0 3 10 0 0 46 0 46 0 1 38 2 41 103
07:30 0 2 0 1 3 0 3 1 1 5 0 0 66 0 66 0 0 34 0 34 108
07:45 0 3 0 1 4 0 3 0 1 4 0 1 66 1 68 0 0 70 3 73 149
08:00 0 2 0 1 3 0 3 0 4 7 0 0 65 2 67 0 0 78 3 81 158
08:15 0 2 0 3 5 0 5 0 3 8 1 1 55 0 57 0 0 57 1 58 128
08:30 0 0 0 5 5 0 3 0 2 5 0 0 62 0 62 0 0 56 0 56 128
08:45 0 0 1 3 4 0 4 0 2 6 0 2 56 1 59 1 1 50 0 52 121
09:00 0 2 0 3 5 0 3 0 1 4 0 1 44 1 46 0 0 38 1 39 94
09:15 0 2 0 1 3 0 2 0 3 5 0 0 32 1 33 0 1 21 4 26 67
09:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 33 1 34 0 0 30 0 30 68
09:45 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 0 1 3 0 0 38 0 38 0 3 21 1 25 69
10:00 0 1 0 2 3 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 37 1 39 1 0 22 3 26 70
10:15 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 29 0 30 0 0 31 0 31 65
10:30 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 25 1 26 0 2 26 1 29 58
10:45 0 0 1 3 4 0 3 0 4 7 0 0 29 1 30 0 1 22 1 24 65
11:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 1 39 1 1 22 4 28 67
11:15 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 28 0 29 0 4 25 1 30 62
11:30 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 44 1 45 0 0 40 1 41 89
11:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 0 39 0 39 0 0 34 2 36 78
12:00 0 1 1 0 2 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 29 0 29 0 1 31 1 33 68
12:15 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 1 0 6 0 1 46 1 48 0 1 47 2 50 105
12:30 0 2 0 4 6 0 3 0 1 4 0 0 40 0 40 0 1 27 0 28 78
12:45 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 4 0 1 34 0 35 0 3 33 2 38 78
13:00 0 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 1 3 0 1 38 0 39 0 0 35 2 37 81
13:15 0 3 0 3 6 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 35 2 37 0 2 29 2 33 77
13:30 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 33 0 33 0 0 33 6 39 75
13:45 0 1 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 1 42 0 2 28 1 31 78
14:00 0 2 0 2 4 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 37 5 43 0 3 29 2 34 83
14:15 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 31 1 35 0 0 30 1 31 69
14:30 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 4 0 2 24 2 28 0 5 42 0 47 80
14:45 0 1 0 3 4 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 40 2 42 0 3 36 3 42 90
15:00 0 0 1 3 4 0 3 1 0 4 0 2 39 3 44 0 4 33 2 39 91
15:15 0 2 0 2 4 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 36 2 38 0 3 37 3 43 88
15:30 0 0 1 4 5 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 61 2 64 0 1 44 5 50 121
15:45 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 2 3 0 1 58 0 59 1 3 61 2 67 131
16:00 0 1 0 1 2 0 4 1 2 7 0 0 83 1 84 0 6 51 5 62 155
16:15 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 61 2 64 0 1 69 3 73 143
16:30 0 1 1 1 3 0 2 1 1 4 0 0 76 2 78 0 1 57 3 61 146
16:45 0 0 0 2 2 0 3 0 1 4 0 1 92 0 93 1 1 63 0 65 164
17:00 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 4 0 2 98 2 102 0 3 80 7 90 197
17:15 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 87 2 89 0 2 65 1 68 160
17:30 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 0 1 4 0 1 96 1 98 0 2 52 2 56 161
17:45 0 1 0 2 3 0 2 0 1 3 0 2 66 0 68 0 1 57 8 66 140
18:00 0 1 0 2 3 0 2 0 1 3 0 0 76 4 80 0 0 56 7 63 149
18:15 0 2 0 5 7 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 54 1 57 0 6 62 2 70 136
18:30 0 0 1 3 4 0 2 1 1 4 0 1 48 3 52 0 1 46 6 53 113
18:45 0 1 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 37 2 39 0 0 44 4 48 92
19:00 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 35 5 40 0 3 48 6 57 101
19:15 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 44 2 46 0 1 32 4 37 85
19:30 0 1 1 3 5 0 1 1 1 3 0 1 30 1 32 0 4 45 5 54 94
19:45 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 25 2 27 0 1 45 5 51 82
20:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 27 1 29 0 3 39 3 45 77
20:15 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 29 3 34 0 2 36 5 43 78
20:30 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 1 25 2 28 0 4 29 1 34 66
20:45 0 1 0 2 3 0 2 0 1 3 0 1 23 2 26 0 2 27 3 32 64
21:00 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 20 0 20 0 1 36 8 45 69
21:15 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 24 3 27 0 2 36 4 42 72
21:30 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 17 1 18 0 1 30 0 31 52
21:45 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 3 11 0 2 26 2 30 43
22:00 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 12 1 15 0 4 11 1 16 33
22:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14 0 0 14 1 15 29
22:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 0 12 0 0 18 0 18 30
22:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 10 0 10 0 0 9 2 11 22
23:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11 0 0 10 1 11 22
23:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 9 0 9 13
23:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 7 0 0 9 0 9 16
23:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 7 0 7 10
00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 1 3 0 4 7

0
TOTAL 0 53 9 117 179 0 142 12 57 211 3 40 2983 81 3107 5 102 2651 166 2924 6421
AM Peak Vol 0 7 0 10 17 0 14 0 10 24 1 2 248 3 254 0 0 261 7 268 563
PM Peak Vol 0 0 0 7 7 0 10 0 4 14 0 4 373 5 382 1 8 260 10 279 682

  From West  From South  From North   From East

A. Morton Thomas & Associates, Inc. 
Turning Movement Counts - Field Sheet

PEAK 
HOURS

PM PERIOD               
12:00PM-7:00PM

AM PERIOD                 
6:00AM-12:00PM

Glen Heather Drive Glen Heather Drive Christophers Crossing Christophers Crossing

Maryland
Frederick
Warm

15-0087.007

Christophers Crossing at Glen Heather Drive



Job No.:                     

Location:      State:  
Date: 6/11/2019 Tuesday      Town:   

     Recorder: AMT      Weather:
Interval (dd) : 15

(In Minutes)
Start End Volume LOS V/C Start End Volume LOS V/C

07:30 08:30 563 16:30 17:30 682

Turning Movement Counts - Field Sheet

PEAK 
HOURS

PM PERIOD               
12:00PM-7:00PM

AM PERIOD                 
6:00AM-12:00PM

Maryland
Frederick
Warm

15-0087.007

Christophers Crossing at Glen Heather Drive

SCHOOL CHILDREN, PEDESTRIANS & BICYCLES

Hour

Ending
School 

Children
Pedestrians Bicycles School 

Children
Pedestrians Bicycles School 

Children
Pedestrians Bicycles School 

Children
Pedestrians Bicycles

00:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
06:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
06:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
06:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
06:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
07:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
07:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
07:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
07:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
08:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
08:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
08:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
08:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
09:00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
09:15 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
09:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
10:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11:00 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11:15 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
11:30 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11:45 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12:00 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
12:15 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12:30 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12:45 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13:00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13:45 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
14:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15:15 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16:00 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16:15 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
16:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
16:45 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
17:00 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
17:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
17:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
18:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
18:15 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18:30 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
18:45 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
19:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
20:30 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  TOTAL 0 12 6 0 6 11 0 13 3 0 15 1
AM Peak Vol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0
PM Peak Vol 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0

  From West
Glen Heather DriveGlen Heather Drive

  From North
Christophers CrossingChristophers Crossing

  From South   From East


	15 Minutes

